FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Public Health - General Fund Fee MNote

Food Protection

Farmers Market

Farmers Market Class & £100.00 per year
Farmers Market Class B £100.00 per year
Food Enterprise Inspection Fees
Central Preparation Facility Registration $150.00 includes
inspection
Food Establishment Pre-Opening Inspection $£178.00
Food Establishment Re-inspections £109.00
Food Enterprise Plan Review Fees
Plan Reviews
Event Health and Safety Review £265.00
Food, Mew Construction $312.00
Remaodel, 2,500 —10,000 sq. ft. £266.00
Remodel, < 2,500 sq. ft. $£221.00
Remaodel, = 10,000 sq. ft. $£312.00
Food Establishment Permits
Annual gross volume of food sales $0 - $49,999.99 $£309.00
Annual gross volume of food sales $150,000 or more $927.00
Annual gross volume of food sales $50,000 ~$149,999.99 $618.00
Child Care Facilities $£359.00
Qualified High Quality Child Care Facilities $0.00
Mobile Food Vendor Fees
Mobile Food Establishment Re-inspections $£130.00
Mobile Food Vendor Application Fee $£158.00
Mobile Food Vendor Permits $£239.00 per unit, per
year,
unrestricted
Mobile Food Vendor Permits £212.00 per unit, per

year, restricted



FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Public Health - General Fund

On-Site Mobile Food Establishment Re-Inspections
On-Site Mobile Food Vendor Permit

Temporary Food Permit Fees
Temporary Event Late Permit Application Fee
Temporary Food Permits
1-14 calendar days
Vending Machine Fees
Vending Machine Application Fee
Vending Machine Permit Fee

License/Use Permits
Open Recordsf Information Requests
Birth Certificate
Death Certificate
Additional
Immunizations Copy Request
Additional
Poly Envelope for Vital Record Documents
Offered as an optional purchase by customers obtaining copies of birth and/or death certificates
Other
Food Establishment Variance Fee
General Environment/Licensing Inspections
Child Care Facilities, Foster Homes
Qualified High Quality Child Care Facilities
Off Schedule Inspections
Permit Late Fee

For Food or Pool permits not renewed prior to the date of expiration

Fee

$230.00
$740.00

$227.00

$62.00

$120.00
$25.00

$23.00
$21.00
£4.00

$5.00
$1.85

$337.00
$110.00

$0.00
$173.00
$100.08  $120.00

Note

Operator may
opt-in to on-site
inspection

per permit

per booth

per maching/per
year

per copy
per copy
per copy

plus tax



Public Health - General Fund
Slop and Swill Permits

Tourist Court Permits
Professional Services/Analysis
Immunizations (Non Medicaid) Patient Fee
Adults
Children

Medicaid Reimbursement
Medicare Roster Billing

STD Patient Fee
Covers 30 calendar days of service

TB Patient Fees
TB Testing
x-ray Fee
Swimming Pool [/ Spa
Plan Reviews
Pool/Spa Plan
Re-inspection
Public and semi-public swimming pools
Swimming Pool Permits
Additional spa systems

Certificate of Occupancy inspections/Change of Ownership

Public and semi-public swimming pools
Spa 1st system

Swimming pools

FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Fee
$128.00

$150.00

$0.00 - $25.00
$0.00 - $13.00
$0.00

£0.00

%0.00 - $30.00

%0.00 - $30.00

£0.00 - $30.00

£312.00

$173.00

$185.00

£224.00

£185.00
£245.00

Note

per vehicle per
year

per year

per dose
per dose

rate established
by Medicare

rate established
by Medicare

per year

per year
per year
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